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/ EN          
USER MANUAL     
SPECIFICATION

Light source 1 × Luxeon™ TX White LED

Runtime and 
operation modes 100% – 2 h

Power supply 1 × CR123A

Dimensions ø32 × 99 

Weight 103 g

Waterproof IPX4

Shock resistant 2 m

Thank you for choosing of the aluminium flashlight of M-Force series. Similarly to 
other high quality devices, proper operation and maintenance ensure high durabil-
ity and reliability of the product. You are kindly requested to read the instructions 
below and save them for future use as they contains essential information on safe 
operation and use.

FLASHLIGHT OPERATION

1. Press the tactical button for Momentary or Costant ON; or:
2. Press the remote cable switch for  Momentary ON.

BATTERY REPLACEMENT

1. Unscrew the end cap and remove it from the unit. : 
2. Remove old battery and replace one new 3V CR123A lithium battery, positive end 
of battery first, and then replace the end cap back on.

RGB LENS HOLDER INSTALLATION

1. Attach the lens holder to the flashlight head until il “clicks” into place. Ensure 
the lens holder is attached to the flashlight firmly. 
2. According to occasional illumination need, replace colour lens into the cap of 
lens holder until it “clicks” into place.

PICATINNY RAIL MOUNT INSTALLATION

1. Remove two screws from the mount with the provided screwdriver. 
2. Place the flashlight into the mount and fix it securely by tightening screws. 
3. Unscrew the knob and slide the mount to the picatinny rail, then screw the knob 
tight. 
4. To remove the mount, unscrew the knob and slide it off

/ PL            
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI
SPECYFIKACJA

Źródło światła 1 × Luxeon™ TX White LED

Czasy i tryby 100% – 2 h

Zasilanie 1 × CR123A

Wymiary ø32 × 99 

Waga 103 g

Wodoodporność IPX4

Wstrząsoodporność 2 m

Dziękujemy Państwu za wybór aluminiowej latarki z serii M-Force. 
Odpowiednia obsługa oraz konserwacja zapewnia wysoką trwałość i niezawod-
ność. Prosimy o zapoznanie się z poniższą instrukcją i zachowanie jej na przy-
szłość, gdyż zawiera ona istotne informacje dotyczące bezpiecznej obsługi oraz 
użytkowania. 

OBSŁUGA LATARKI

1.Wciśnij tylny włącznik by uruchomić latarkę chwilowo lub na stałe; lub:
2. Wciśnij włącznik żelowy by chwilowo uruchomić latarkę.

WYMIANA BATERII

1. Przekręć pokrywę baterii w przeciwną stronę do ruchu wskazówek zegara.
2. Zdejmij pokrywę, wyjmij starą baterię i wymień ją na nową baterię litową 3V 
CR123A zgodnie z polaryzacją (najpierw+) a następnie załóż pokrywę baterii. 

INSTALACJA FILTRÓW RGB

1. Zamocuj uchwyt filtrów na latarce, aż „zaskoczy” na swoje miejsce (usłyszysz 
„kliknięcie”). Upewnij się, że uchwyt jest poprawnie zamocowany.
2. Zgodnie z potrzebą wymień kolorowy filtr w uchwycie, aż „zaskoczy” na swoje 
miejsce (usłyszysz „kliknięcie”).

MONTAŻ SZYNY PICATINNY

1. Usuń dwie śruby z uchwytu za pomocą dostarczonego śrubokrętu.
2. Umieść latarkę w uchwycie i zaciśnij go poprzez dokręcenie śruby. 
3. Odkręć pokrętło i przesuń mocowanie do szyny Picatinny, następnie mocno za-
kręć pokrętło. 
4. Aby zdjąć mocowanie, odkręć pokrętło i zsuń montaż.

EN / Press tactical button
PL / Wciśnij włącznik taktyczny

EN / Press Remote Cable Switch
PL / Wciśnij włącznik żelowy 

EN / Unscrew 
PL / Odkręć 

EN / Unscrew 
PL / Odkręć 

EN / Unscrew
PL / Odkręć 

EN / 1 × CR123A Lithium Battery  
PL / 1 × Bateria Litowa CR123A  

R G B

EN / Color filters 
PL / Kolorowe filtry 

EN / Detach color filter 
PL / Odłącz kolorowy filtr 

EN / Filter holder  
PL / Uchwyt filtrów

EN / Flipcap
PL / Obracana pokrywa

EN / Bolt
PL / Śruba

EN / Slide
PL / Przesuń

EN / Picatinny Rail Mount
PL / Montaż szyny Picatinny

EN / Knob
PL / Pokrętło

EN / Slide
PL / Przesuń

EN / Attach torch to the mount    PL / Umocuj w uchwycie

EN / Screwdriver
PL / Śrubokręt
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GENERAL INFORMATION:
Do not disassemble flashlight.  The Luxeon™ LED offers an estimated life exceed-
ing 50,000 hours. Disassembly, or other unauthorized modifications, will automat-
ically void the warranty. 

In the event that the flashlight is not functioning:
Check that the batteries are not depleted.
Check battery polarity. Insert the batteries as indicated on the battery compart-
ment. Make sure the contacts in the battery compartment are not corroded. Clean 
if necessary, taking special care as not to bend the contacts.

If the flashlight still does not function: contact the Mactronic® service department.

Care and maintenance:
After using the flashlight in a humid environment, remove and dry the batteries.  
Periodically clean the flashlight using a soft cloth dampened in lukewarm water 
with mild soap.Do not clean with sharp, abrasive objects. Make sure not to scratch 
the lens.

Storage:
Prior to long-term storage, remove the batteries. Keep away from UV radiation, 
humidity and chemical substances.

Modifications and repairs:
Unless authorized by Mactronic® in writing, any modifications and user attempts at 
home repairs will automatically void the warranty.

Mactronic® warranty:
Mactronic® covers the  flashlight with a 2-year warranty for any manufactured de-
fects in material and/or workmanship. The warranty does not cover normal use, 
rust, unauthorized modifications, improper storage, damage from falls, improper 
handling, corrosion from leaking batteries and use of the flashlight contrary to its 
intended purpose, for example as a diving lamp.

Battery information:
Always observe the polarity as indicated on the battery container.
If battery acid gets in contact with skin, immediately flush the affected area with 
fresh water and seek medical attention.
Remove the batteries prior to long-term storage.
Do not attempt to recharge alkaline batteries.
Do not attempt to open the batteries.
Never dispose of batteries in fire.
Keep away from children

  CAUTION!

The headlight beam is very powerful, do not look directly into the light source! 
Use of the flashlight by children is not recommended.
Make sure that you are using original spare parts designed for Mactronic® 
THH0101 M-Force 1.1 flashlight lines. Use of spare parts produced by other man-
ufacturers may influence the quality and peformance of the product. 

INFORMACJE OGÓLNE:
Nie należy rozmontowywać latarki. Diody LED mają żywotność liczoną w dziesiąt-
kach tysięcy godzin. Gwarancja nie obejmuje rozmontowanych latarek.

Gdy latarka nie świeci należy:
Sprawdź baterie i ich biegunowość. Sprawdź czy styki nie są skorodowane i wyczy-
ścić je w razie potrzeby ( rób to delikatnie ostrożnie nie deformując styków). Jeżeli 
latarka nadal nie świeci skontaktuj się z serwisem Mactronic®.

Konserwacja i czyszczenie:
Po każdym użyciu latarki w wilgotnym środowisku wyjmij i wysusz baterie. Do 
czyszczenia używaj miękkiej szmatki zamoczonej w letniej wodzie z mydłem. Nie 
trzyj ostrymi przedmiotami. Uważaj aby nie zarysować soczewki. 

Przechowywanie:
Podczas długiego przechowywania latarki należy wyciągnąć z niej baterie. Prze-
chowuj latarkę z dala od promieniowania UV, wilgoci oraz produktów chemicznych.

Modyfikacje i naprawy:
Modyfikacje i naprawy, inne niż autoryzowane przez Mactronic®, są niedozwolone.

Gwarancja Mactronic®:
Latarka posiada 2-letnią gwarancję dotyczącą wszelkich wad materiałowych i 
produkcyjnych. Gwarancji nie podlegają: produkty noszące cechy normalnego 
zużycia, zardzewiałe, przerabiane i modyfikowane, niewłaściwie przechowywane, 
uszkodzone w wyniku upadków, zaniedbań, wyciekających baterii oraz stosowanie 
niezgodnego z przeznaczeniem.

Informacje o bateriach:
Należy bezwzględnie przestrzegać biegunowości baterii. 
W razie kontaktu ciała z żrącą substancją wyciekłą z baterii, należy natychmiast 
przemyć skórę czystą wodą i skontaktować się bezzwłocznie z lekarzem. 
Wyjmuj baterię z latarki w przypadku długotrwałego przechowywania. 
Nie ładuj baterii alkalicznych. 
Nie otwieraj baterii. 
Nie wrzucaj baterii do ognia. 
Pozostawiaj baterie poza zasięgiem dzieci.

  UWAGA!

Nie patrz bezpośrednio w źródło światła. Nie zaleca się używania tej latarki przez 
dzieci!
Upewnij się, że używasz oryginalnych części zaprojektowanych do latarki Mac-
tronic®. Stosowanie części zamiennych wyprodukowanych przez innych produ-
centów może wpłynąć na jakość i parametry produktu. 


